CY24292
Four Outputs PCI-Express Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-46142  Rev. *E  Revised December 5, 2014
Four Outputs PCI-Express Clock Generator
Features
■ 25 MHz Crystal or Clock Input
■ Four Differential 100 MHz PCI-Express Clocks

CY24292
Document Number: 001-46142  Rev. *E Page 14 of 19
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Code Package Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY24292LFXC 32-pin QFN Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY24292LFXCT 32-pin QFN tape and reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY24292LFXI 32-pin QFN Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY24292LFXIT 32-pin QFN tape and reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = tape and reel, blank = tube
Configuration specific identifier (factory programmed)
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial = 0 °C to 70 °C; I = Industrial = –40 °C to 85 °C
Pb-free
X = F or blank
F = field programmable; blank = factory programmed
Package:
L = 32-pin QFN
Part Identifier
Company ID: CY = Cypress
24292CY X X -xxxL TX
CY24292
Document Number: 001-46142  Rev. *E Page 15 of 19
Package Diagram
Figure 6.  32-pin QFN (5 × 5 × 0.55 mm) LQ32 3.5 × 3.5 E-Pad Package Outline, 001-42168
 001-42168 *E
CY24292
Document Number: 001-46142  Rev. *E Page 16 of 19
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 17.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
EIA electronic industries alliance
EMI electromagnetic interference
ESD electrostatic discharge
HCSL host clock signal level
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
LVCMOS low voltage complementary metal oxide
semiconductor
OE output enable
PCI peripheral component interconnect
PLL phase-locked loop
QFN quad-flat no-leads
RAM random access memory
Table 18.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
kHz kilohertz
k kilohm
MHz megahertz
F microfarad
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ppm parts per million
ps picosecond
V volt
CY24292
Document Number: 001-46142  Rev. *E Page 17 of 19
Document History Page
Document Title: CY24292, Four Outputs PCI-Express Clock Generator
Document Number: 001-46142
REV. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission